FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTM	
1	MENT OF COMMERCE
i ateir and	Trademark Office
NEODRIA HUN	FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY
f. '7''	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	Docket #2014A.ED
documents or copy thereof.	ademarks. Flease record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of reactivity and disc).
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Remo Santacecilia	Name: ICI Americas, Incorporated
İ	THE THE PERSON AND TH
j	·
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	
attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 10 Finderne Avenue
•	City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP 08807
⊠Assignment □Merger	Any Disagowater State New Octoby All Moods
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	
□Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	□Yes ⊠No
Signature Execution Date(s): August 13, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed	with a new application
the execution date of the appli	cation is:
A Defent Analization No. (-)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/639,845 filed on August 13, 2003	
retoodjeto tited off August 15, 2005	
Additional numbers	attached? ⊡Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom	difference Little Mino
orrespondence concerning documents should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
nailed:	(involved:
	1
lame: Karen G. Kaiser	
	. 1
nternal Address: <u>National Starch and Chemical</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00
ompany	A HATTER
	□Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit
	account
City Bridgewater State New Jersey	8. Deposit Account Number:
IP <u>08807-0500</u>	
	No. 14-0455
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
. Statement and Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached
opy is a true copy of the original document.	
Karen G. Kalser, Reg. No. 33,506	
Karen G. Kaiser, Reg. No. 33,000	Marson December 9, 2003
Name of the second of the seco	/
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2
A THE PERSON OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON OF THE	r sneet, auachments, and document: 2

**PATENT REEL: 014181 FRAME: 0875** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Remo Santacecilia of 13 Rock Manor Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 have made certain inventions in Nonwoven Webs Treated with Fixed Mobile Materials, identified as Uniquena 51044/US/2, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date with this Assignment and for which a PCT application is being filed concurrently with the U.S. patent application; and

WHEREAS, ICI Americas Inc., a Delaware corporation with a corporate address of 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon the application and upon any and all additional applications for patents for the invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name; to the full ends of the terms for which all the Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, I hereby covenant and agree to communicate to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful caths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ICI Americas Inc., as the assignee of my interest.

Angest 2003.	day of
, <u> </u>	Remo Santaccilia
County of New Castle	Remo Santacecilia

State of Delaware

IN TESTIMONU MIERREAN IL.

JOSEPH B. TUCKER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE

My Continue of Expires

PATENT

REEL: 014181 FRAME: 0876

**RECORDED: 12/09/2003**